MAY 1982

FUND RAISER/BREAKFAST:

SHOVEL SOIL:

PARADE: Loyalty Days

INTERVIEW: Tom Decker, Pub.

MEET: College Presidents

SPEECH: Building Trades Council
Apprenticeship Completion Ceremony
REMARKS: Hispanic Commission
INTERVIEW: Hispanic Newspaper

MEET: Statesman-Journal
Editorial Board
SPEECH: Eugene Rotary Club

TOUR: Spectra-Physics Plant
TOUR: State Industries

MEET: Review Board

SPEECH: Masons

INTERVIEW: Talk of the Town

INTERVIEW: KOBI-TV & KTVL-TV

COFFEE: Businessmen

Area Code Date Event
& S 5/1
c S 5/1
C S 5/1
C M 5/1
wv S 5/1
T SP 5/1
wVv S 5/2
v M 5/2
wVv M 5/3
wv SP 5/4
wv S 5/4
wVv S 5/4
wv M 5/4
wv SP 5/4
S M 5/5
S M 5/5
S S 5/5
S M 5/5

INTERVIEW:

Location

Surftides Resort
Lineoln City

Devils Lake Golf Course
Linecoln City

Newport

Newport News Times

Newport

Truffle's Restaurant
Salem

Milwaukie Elks Building
Milwaukie

Salem

Salem

Salem

Black Angus Restaurant
Eugene

Eugene

Eugene

Eugene Registar Guard

Eugene

Scottish Rite Temple
Eugene

KAGI Studios
Grants Pass

KAGI Studios
Grants Pass

Riverside Convention Center

Grants Pass

Daily Courier

Grants Pass
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5/5

5/5

5/5

5/5

5/5

5/5

5/5

5/5

5/6

5/6

5/6
5/7
5/7

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/8

5/9

5/10

SPEECH: Grants Pass Rotary
SPEECH: Senior Class
MEET: Merlin Businessmen
VISIT: Royale Garden

Nursing Home

VISIT: Highland House
Nursing Home

INTERVIEW:

VISIT: Oak Lane Retirement Home

SPEECH: Southern Oregon
Resource Alliance

MEET: Officials

COURTESY CALL:

Korean Consul General Lee
PHOTO SESSION: Newsweek
LUNCH: Challenge Luncheon

ATTEND: Rubicon Crab Feed

GRAND MARSHAL: St. John's Parade

MEET: Local people
GOLF: Korean Golf Club
SPEECH: Tigard Chamber

of Commerce

PARTICIPATE: "Your Choice '82"
League of Women Voters

MEET: College Presidents

Larry's Restaurant
Grants Pass

Grants Pass High School
Grants Pass

Hideway Restaurant
Grants Pass
Grants Pass

Grants Pass

So. Ore. Weekly Review

Grants Pass
Rogue River

Riverside Convention Center
Grants Pass

Hewlett-Packard
Corvallis

Capitol

Salem
Portland

Lane Co. Convention Center
Eugene

Portland

St. John's Park
Portland

Glendoveer Golf Course
Portland

Holiday Inn - South
Wilsonville

KPTV
Portland

University of Oregon
Eugene
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5/10

5/10
5/10

5/10

5/11

5/11

5/11

5/11

5/11

5/11

5/11

5/12

5/12

5/12

5/12

5/13

5/13

5/13

5/13

SPEECH: Lane Co. Labor
Candidates Forum

TOUR: Seneca Sawmill
REMARKS: Bankers' Availability
ATTEND: Linn/Benton Ag.
Candidates Fair

SPEECH: Jesuit High School
Seniors

PRESS CONFERENCE:
Dept. of Environmental Services

SPEECH: Tri-City Chamber
of Commerce

DEDICATE & TOUR:
Astoria Maritime Museum

INTERVIEW: Publisher & Editor

DINNER: Harry Steinbock

REMARKS: Longshoremen Rap Session

REMARKS: "Clean World
International”

INTERVIEW: Les Zaitz

TAPING: for "Beeper Show,"
KNND

ATTEND: Quality Control Circle
by Executive Personnel
DEDICATION: Weather Station
RECEIVE AWARD:

SPEECH: Hillsboro Rotary Club

DINNER: Urban League of Portland
Annual Dinner

Ramada Inn
Springfield

Eugene

Town Club
Eugene

Linn County Extension Bldg.
Albany

Portland

Portland
International Dunes
Oregon City

Astoria

Clatskanie Chief

Clatskanie

Nick's Restaurant
Wauna

Astoria

Capital Mall Area
Salem

Capitol

Capitol
Executive Dept.
Salem

Boscom-Barnes Elementary Schoo
Hillsboro

Tuality Community Hospital
Hillsboro

Elks Lodge
Hillsboro

Hilton Hotel
Portland
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5/14

5/14

5/14

5/14

5/15

5/15

5/15

5/15

5/15

5/15

5/17

5/17

5/17

5/17

5/18

5/19

5/20

INTERVIEW: Steve Jennings
The Oregonian

SPEECH: Chemeketa Student Body

REMARKS: Knights of Columbus
Annual Meeting

ATTEND: Chancellor Lieuallen
Celebration

PHOTO SESSION: National
Rifle Association

ATTEND: Depression Day,
May 15

SPEECH: OSU Alumni
Association Banquet

ATTEND: Retirement Reception
Roy Seeborg

FUNDRAISER:

ATTEND & PRESENT:
Oregon Human Development Corp.
2nd Annual Recognition Dinner

PARTICIPATE: Welcome Ceremony
USS Henry B. Wilson

REMARKS: US Bancorp's
"Are You With Us"

SPEECH: Benson Hotel Forum
PRESENT: Gov's International
Marketing Award

PARTICIPATE: Opening of
Garden Plant Therapy Program

ATTEND: Election Party
ATTEND: Oregon Salute to
Spaceship Columbia

SPEECH: Oregon State Building
& Construction Trades Council

Capitol
Chemeketa Community College
Salem

Chumaree Rodeway Inn
Salem

Hilton Hotel
Eugene

Atiyeh Residence
Salem

Harry's Mustache
Oregon City

Thunderbird, Jantzen Beach
Portland

Echo Shaw School
Cornelius

Vanleeuwen Residence
Halsey

Jantzen Beach Red Lion
Portland
Swan Island

Portland

US Bank Plaza
Portland

Benson Hotel
Portland
Willamette View Manor

Portland

Hilton Hotel
Portland

Thunderbird, Jantzen Beach
Portland

Ashland Hills Inn
Ashland
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5/20

5/20

5/20

5/21

5/21

5/21

5/22

5/22

5/24

5/24

5/25

5/25
5/26
5/26
5/217

5/28

5/28

5/28

PRESS CONFERENCE:
Oregon Graduate Center

ATTEND: American Electronics
Association Conf. Cocktail Party

SPEECH: Multifamily Housing Coun-
cil Industry Trade Show Banquet

TRAIN RIDE: With Burlington
Northern Officials

SPEECH: Tomorrow's Leaders
FUNDRAISER:

ATTEND: Governor's Prayer
Breakfast

REMARKS: Oregon School Boards
Association Legislative

Committee Meeting

SPEECH: Conference on Prevention
of Child Abuse

SPEECH: Oregon Professional
Insurance Agents

VIDEO TAPING: George Fox
College Foundation

INTERVIEW: Kirk Braun, columnist
BROWN BAG LUNCH: Hillel Academy
CRUISE ON COLUMBIA

COMMENTS: Oregon Forest
Industries Council Meeting

INTERVIEW: Ray Vicker, National
Correspondent, Wall Street Journal

PICNIC LUNCH: Junior Sunday
School Class, Aumsville Wesleyan
Chureh

RECEPTION:

Greenwood Inn
Beaverton

Greenwood Inn
Beaverton

Jantzen Beach Red Lion

Portland

Burlington Northern Train

Up the Gorge

Valley River Inn
Eugene

Hilton Hotel
Eugene

Hilton Hotel
Eugene

OSBA Office
Salem
Benson Hotel

Portland

Marriott Hotel
Portland

Capitol
Salem

Capitol
Capitol
Portland

Truffle's Restaurant
Salem

Capitol

Willson Park
Salem

Rod 'n Reel
Gold Beach
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5/28

5/28

5/29

5/29

5/29

5/29

5/29

5/29

5/29

5/29

5/31

5/31

5/31

5/31

DINNER:

REMARKS: Gold Beach High School
Commencement

GUEST: Azalea Festival Parade

PRESENT ART AWARD: 24th Annual
Art Show, Pelican Bay Art Assn.

ATTEND: Brookings Rotary
Seafood Luncheon

ASSIST IN PRESENTING:
Azalea Court

ASSIST IN DEDICATION:
Hattie Payne Memorial
Post Office Display

ATTEND: Flower Show

VISIT: Local People

DINNER & PRESENTATION

OF CERTIFICATES OF APPRECIATION

REMARKS: Memorial Day Service

LUNCH: Veterans Club

GRAND MARSHAL: 2nd Annual
Memorial Day Parade

MEET: Members Post 21

Rod 'n Reel
Gold Beach

Gold Beach High School
Gold Beach

Brookings

Masonie Hall
Brookings

Azalea State Park
Brookings

Azalea State Park
Brookings

Cheteo Valley
Historical Society Museum
Brookings

Cheteo Grange Hall
Brookings

Harbor Coffee Shop
Brookings

Harbor Coffee Shop
Brookings

Evergreen Cemetery
MeMinnville

MeMinnville
MeMinnville

American Legion
MecMinnville




