MAY 1982

	Area	Code	Date	Event	Location
	С	S	5/1	FUND RAISER/BREAKFAST:	Surftides Resort Lincoln City
	C	S	5/1	SHOVEL SOIL:	Devils Lake Golf Course Lincoln City
	\mathbf{c}	S	5/1	PARADE: Loyalty Days	Newport
	С	M	5/1	INTERVIEW: Tom Decker, Pub.	Newport News Times Newport
	wv	S	5/1	MEET: College Presidents	Truffle's Restaurant Salem
	Т	SP	5/1	SPEECH: Building Trades Council Apprenticeship Completion Ceremony	Milwaukie Elks Building Milwaukie
	wv	S	5/2	REMARKS: Hispanic Commission	Salem
	īV	M	5/2	INTERVIEW: Hispanic Newspaper	Salem
	wv	M	5/3	MEET: Statesman-Journal Editorial Board	Salem
	WV	SP	5/4	SPEECH: Eugene Rotary Club	Black Angus Restaurant Eugene
	wv	S	5/4	TOUR: Spectra-Physics Plant	Eugene
	wv	S	5/4	TOUR: State Industries	Eugene
	wv	M	5/4	MEET: Review Board	Eugene Registar Guard
	wv	SP	5/4	SPEECH: Masons	Scottish Rite Temple Eugene
	S	M	5/5	INTERVIEW: Talk of the Town	KAGI Studios Grants Pass
	S	M	5/5	INTERVIEW: KOBI-TV & KTVL-TV	KAGI Studios Grants Pass
_	S	S	5/5	COFFEE: Businessmen	Riverside Convention Center Grants Pass
	s	M	5/5	INTERVIEW:	Daily Courier Grants Pass

)	SP	5/5	SPEECH: Grants Pass Rotary	Larry's Restaurant Grants Pass
\$	8	SP	5/5	SPEECH: Senior Class	Grants Pass High School Grants Pass
5	3	S	5/5	MEET: Merlin Businessmen	Hideway Restaurant Grants Pass
Ş	3	S	5/5	VISIT: Royale Garden Nursing Home	Grants Pass
5	3	S	5/5	VISIT: Highland House Nursing Home	Grants Pass
5	3	M	5/5	INTERVIEW:	So. Ore. Weekly Review Grants Pass
5	3	S	5/5	VISIT: Oak Lane Retirement Home	Rogue River
5	3	SP	5/5	SPEECH: Southern Oregon Resource Alliance	Riverside Convention Center Grants Pass
	wv	S	5/6	MEET: Officials	Hewlett-Packard Corvallis
,	WV	D	5/6	COURTESY CALL: Korean Consul General Lee	Capitol
7	WV	M	5/6	PHOTO SESSION: Newsweek	Salem
7	Г	S	5/7	LUNCH: Challenge Luncheon	Portland
7	WV	S	5/7	ATTEND: Rubicon Crab Feed	Lane Co. Convention Center Eugene
7	r	S	5/8	GRAND MARSHAL: St. John's Parade	Portland
J	r	S	5/8	MEET: Local people	St. John's Park Portland
7	2	E	5/8	GOLF: Korean Golf Club	Glendoveer Golf Course Portland
1	r	SP	5/8	SPEECH: Tigard Chamber of Commerce	Holiday Inn - South Wilsonville
I	r	S	5/9	PARTICIPATE: "Your Choice '82" League of Women Voters	KPTV Portland
	V	S	5/10	MEET: College Presidents	University of Oregon Eugene

	wv	SP	5/10	SPEECH: Lane Co. Labor Candidates Forum	Ramada Inn Springfield
	wv	S	5/10	TOUR: Seneca Sawmill	Eugene
	WV	S	5/10	REMARKS: Bankers' Availability	Town Club Eugene
	WV	S	5/10	ATTEND: Linn/Benton Ag. Candidates Fair	Linn County Extension Bldg. Albany
	Т	SP	5/11	SPEECH: Jesuit High School Seniors	Portland
	Т	M	5/11	PRESS CONFERENCE: Dept. of Environmental Services	Portland
	T	SP	5/11	SPEECH: Tri-City Chamber of Commerce	International Dunes Oregon City
	С	S	5/11	DEDICATE & TOUR: Astoria Maritime Museum	Astoria
_	C	M	5/11	INTERVIEW: Publisher & Editor	Clatskanie Chief Clatskanie
	J	Е	5/11	DINNER: Harry Steinbock	Nick's Restaurant Wauna
	C	S	5/11	REMARKS: Longshoremen Rap Session	Astoria
	WV	S	5/12	REMARKS: "Clean World International"	Capital Mall Area Salem
	WV	M	5/12	INTERVIEW: Les Zaitz	Capitol
	WV	M	5/12	TAPING: for "Beeper Show," KNND	Capitol
	WV	S	5/12	ATTEND: Quality Control Circle by Executive Personnel	Executive Dept. Salem
	T	S	5/13	DEDICATION: Weather Station	Boscom-Barnes Elementary School Hillsboro
	T	S	5/13	RECEIVE AWARD:	Tuality Community Hospital Hillsboro
	T	SP	5/13	SPEECH: Hillsboro Rotary Club	Elks Lodge Hillsboro
1		S	5/13	DINNER: Urban League of Portland Annual Dinner	Hilton Hotel Portland

wv	M	5/14	INTERVIEW: Steve Jennings The Oregonian	Capitol
wv	SP	5/14	SPEECH: Chemeketa Student Body	Chemeketa Community College Salem
WV	S	5/14	REMARKS: Knights of Columbus Annual Meeting	Chumaree Rodeway Inn Salem
WV	S	5/14	ATTEND: Chancellor Lieuallen Celebration	Hilton Hotel Eugene
wv	M	5/15	PHOTO SESSION: National Rifle Association	Atiyeh Residence Salem
Т	S	5/15	ATTEND: Depression Day, May 15	Harry's Mustache Oregon City
T	SP	5/15	SPEECH: OSU Alumni Association Banquet	Thunderbird, Jantzen Beach Portland
T	S	5/15	ATTEND: Retirement Reception Roy Seeborg	Echo Shaw School Cornelius
wv	S	5/15	FUNDRAISER:	Vanleeuwen Residence Halsey
T	S	5/15	ATTEND & PRESENT: Oregon Human Development Corp. 2nd Annual Recognition Dinner	Jantzen Beach Red Lion Portland
Т	S	5/17	PARTICIPATE: Welcome Ceremony USS Henry B. Wilson	Swan Island Portland
Т	S	5/17	REMARKS: US Bancorp's "Are You With Us"	US Bank Plaza Portland
T	SP	5/17	SPEECH: Benson Hotel Forum PRESENT: Gov's International Marketing Award	Benson Hotel Portland
Т	S	5/17	PARTICIPATE: Opening of Garden Plant Therapy Program	Willamette View Manor Portland
Т	S	5/18	ATTEND: Election Party	Hilton Hotel Portland
Т	S	5/19	ATTEND: Oregon Salute to Spaceship Columbia	Thunderbird, Jantzen Beach Portland
	SP	5/20	SPEECH: Oregon State Building & Construction Trades Council	Ashland Hills Inn Ashland

_					
	Т	M	5/20	PRESS CONFERENCE: Oregon Graduate Center	Greenwood Inn Beaverton
	T	S	5/20	ATTEND: American Electronics Association Conf. Cocktail Party	Greenwood Inn Beaverton
	Т	SP	5/20	SPEECH: Multifamily Housing Council Industry Trade Show Banquet	Jantzen Beach Red Lion Portland
	T	S	5/21	TRAIN RIDE: With Burlington Northern Officials	Burlington Northern Train Up the Gorge
	wv	SP	5/21	SPEECH: Tomorrow's Leaders	Valley River Inn Eugene
	WV	S	5/21	FUNDRAISER:	Hilton Hotel Eugene
	wv	S	5/22	ATTEND: Governor's Prayer Breakfast	Hilton Hotel Eugene
	wv	S	5/22	REMARKS: Oregon School Boards Association Legislative Committee Meeting	OSBA Office Salem
	T	SP	5/24	SPEECH: Conference on Prevention of Child Abuse	Benson Hotel Portland
	Т	SP	5/24	SPEECH: Oregon Professional Insurance Agents	Marriott Hotel Portland
	wv	M	5/25	VIDEO TAPING: George Fox College Foundation	Capitol Salem
	WV	M	5/25	INTERVIEW: Kirk Braun, columnist	Capitol
	wv	S	5/26	BROWN BAG LUNCH: Hillel Academy	Capitol
	Т	E	5/26	CRUISE ON COLUMBIA	Portland
	wv	S	5/27	COMMENTS: Oregon Forest Industries Council Meeting	Truffle's Restaurant Salem
	wv	M	5/28	INTERVIEW: Ray Vicker, National Correspondent, Wall Street Journal	Capitol
	wv	E	5/28	PICNIC LUNCH: Junior Sunday School Class, Aumsville Wesleyan Church	Willson Park Salem
	~	S	5/28	RECEPTION:	Rod 'n Reel Gold Beach

C	c s	5/28	DINNER:	Rod 'n Reel Gold Beach
C	c s	5/28	REMARKS: Gold Beach High School Commencement	Gold Beach High School Gold Beach
C	c s	5/29	GUEST: Azalea Festival Parade	Brookings
C	c s	5/29	PRESENT ART AWARD: 24th Annual Art Show, Pelican Bay Art Assn.	Masonic Hall Brookings
C	с е	5/29	ATTEND: Brookings Rotary Seafood Luncheon	Azalea State Park Brookings
C	s s	5/29	ASSIST IN PRESENTING: Azalea Court	Azalea State Park Brookings
C	S S	5/29	ASSIST IN DEDICATION: Hattie Payne Memorial Post Office Display	Chetco Valley Historical Society Museum Brookings
C	s	5/29	ATTEND: Flower Show	Chetco Grange Hall Brookings
C	s	5/29	VISIT: Local People	Harbor Coffee Shop Brookings
С	s	5/29	DINNER & PRESENTATION OF CERTIFICATES OF APPRECIATION	Harbor Coffee Shop Brookings
W	V s	5/31	REMARKS: Memorial Day Service	Evergreen Cemetery McMinnville
W	v s	5/31	LUNCH: Veterans Club	McMinnville
W	V s	5/31	GRAND MARSHAL: 2nd Annual Memorial Day Parade	McMinnville
W	v s	5/31	MEET: Members Post 21	American Legion McMinnville